# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Inventor's last name to JANG previously recorded on Reel 022885 Frame 0187. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chae Kyu JANG	06/29/2009
Seung Ho CHANG	06/29/2009
Young Soo PARK	06/29/2009
Jae Yun KIM	06/29/2009
Se Chun PARK	06/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup
City:	Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493288

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-652-3820 Phone:

Email: jbak@mannavakang.com

Correspondent Name: Jung Kim

Address Line 1: 11240 Waples Mill Road

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PO090238HD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jung H. Kim

500898982 **REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0793** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=Po090238HD-CorrectAssign#page1.tif source=Po090238HD-CorrectAssign#page2.tif source=Po090238HD-CorrectAssign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0794

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) has made an invention entitled:

# NONVOLATILE MEMORY DEVICE AND PROGRAM OR ERASE METHOD USING THE SAME

For which I/We executed an application of the control of the contr	cation for Letters Patent of the Unite	United States concurrently h	erewith; and/or (Application No
BE IT KNOWN that, for good and assignor(s), have sold, assigned, to HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR IN 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon Assignee), its lawful successors an invention(s) and improvement(s) and renewals of and substitutes for United States and of countries for reexaminations, or extensions of a	ransferred, and set over, and do have, a corporation of the Republication. A corporation of the Republication. A corporation of the Republication assigns my/our entire right, the set forth therein; and any and all resaid application for said Letters eight thereto, which may be grant	nereby sell, assign, transfer, ic of Korea, whose post off OF KOREA (hereinafter at the and interest in and to the continuations, continuations are patent and any and all Let	and set over unto ice address is to San referred to as is application and the s-in-part, divisionals, ters Patent of the
I/WE HEREBY authorize the Ass foreign to the United States directl mentioned applications for Letters of any and all international conver	ly in its own name, and to claim Patent of the United States and	priority of the filing date of	any of the above-
I/WE HEREBY authorize and requof any country or countries foreign to issue all Letters Patent for this is of this Assignment;	n to the United States, whose dut	y it is to issue patents on ap	plications as foresaid,
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant the I/We have not executed and will n	nat I/We have the full right to con ot execute any agreement in con	nvey the interest assigned b flict with this Assignment;	y this Assignment, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further cov said Assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful papers necessary or desirable to perfect the divisional, continuation, and reissus said Assignee, its successors and a United States and in countries for papers shall be borne by the Assigneers	issigns, any facts known to me/us when called upon to do so, execute title to this invention in said A are applications, make all rightful assigns, to obtain and enforce proping thereto, it being understood to the said the said and the sai	s respecting this invention a ute and deliver any and all p assignee, its successors and oaths and generally do ever oper patent protection for thi	and testify in any legal papers that may be assigns, execute all rything possible to aid is invention in the
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize a said application now identified by have been known to them by the U	the attorney docket number and	title set forth above as soon	r and filing date of as the same shall
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LV	~ /9-cm		
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:	Chae Kyu JANG Hyundaisawon Imdae Apt. 103 Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Kore		

# Attorney Docket No.

Signature of second assignor:	Date Joop, 06,2P
Name of second assignor:	Seung Ho CHANG
Address:	Samii Apt. 104-1201, Bokdae 1-dong, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, Republic of Korea
Signature of third assignor:	Date
Name of third assignor:	Young Soo PARK
Address:	Hyundai Apt. 61-606, Apgujeong-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Signature of fourth assignor:	Marte 09,06,29
Name of fourth assignor: Address:	Jae Yun KIM
	Myeongseong Office A-201, 1052-127, Sanjeong 1-dong, Mokpo-si, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea
Signature of fifth assignor:	Date June 29 2009
Name of fourth assignor:	Se Chun PARK
Address:	102, 102-13, Samjeon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 06/30/2009**